Emergency Alert and Important Notification

◄ Back
February 5, 2024 2:37 PM

Water Main Repair Work and Precautionary Boil Water Notice

Water main repair work near 2000 South Ocean Drive is scheduled to begin on February 6, 2024, at approximately 11 p.m. and be completed on February 7, 2024, at approximately 5 a.m.

A Precautionary Boil Water Notice will be in effect immediately following the completion of the repair work. This advisory will remain in place until two consecutive water sample results confirm the absence of any issues.

As a precaution, we advise that all water used for drinking, cooking, making ice, brushing teeth, or washing dishes be boiled. A rolling boil of one minute is sufficient. Bottled water may be used as an alternative.

We appreciate your understanding during this scheduled maintenance and our team is working diligently to minimize any inconveniences.

Please stay tuned to our website and social media pages for further updates and information. If you have any questions, please call (954) 457-1632.

South Ocean Water Main Repair
Facebook Twitter Email

Latest Update:

February 9, 2024 3:00 PM

Dear Residents,

Please note the Precautionary Boil Water Advisory for those affected near 2000 Ocean Drive has been lifted and is no longer in effect. Water has been tested with satisfactory results and is safe for use and consumption. Thank you for your patience as we completed this necessary water main repair work.

If you have any questions, please contact (954) 457-1632 for additional questions.